
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

Ii Amendment of the whole
i In committee. 10/25/06
II FILE NO. 061391 RESOLUTION NO.

Ii
il [Contract With Anticipated Expenditure in Excess of $10 Million.]

I Resolution approving the Fourth Amendment to the Agreement between the City and
i

11 County of San Francisco (Purchaser) and Sunset Scavenger Company (Contractor) for

II hauling services, resulting in total compensation to the Contractor in an amount not to

Ii exceed $10,480,000, pursuant to San Francisco Charter Section 9.118(b).

I'

II WHEREAS, The Purchaser entered into an Agreement with Contractor, dated

II December 6,2001, to procure hauling services of sludge, grit and other waste materials, as
II amended by the First Amendment dated December 12, 2003, the Second Amendment dated

I December 19,2005, and the Third Amendment dated June 13, 2006 (Agreement); and,

I WHEREAS, The Purchaser and Contractor propose to enter into a Fourth Amendment

I' to the Agreement to extend the time for performance of the contract for a period of six (6)
I

months, or to April 30, 2007, to continue the performance of these essential hauling services

while the City pursues a competitive solicitation for a new contract for the work; and,

WHEREAS, The extension of time would increase the total compensation under the

contract to an amount not to exceed $10,480,000 and San Francisco Charter Section 9.118(b)

provides that agreements entered into by a department, board or commission requiring

anticipated expenditures by the City and County of ten million dollars, shall be subject to

approval of the Board of Supervisors by resolution; and,

WHEREAS, The Agreement and the proposed Fourth Amendment are on file with the

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 061391, which are hereby declared to be a part

of this resolution as if set forth fully herein; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors approves the Fourth Amendment to the

Agreement: and. be it

PURCHASER
BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Page 1

10/26/2006
c:\documents and settings\vyoung\desktop\061391-2doc



,
I

1 !I
Ii

2
I

3
I

i
I4 I

I5
6

II
7

8

9

10
11

12
13

14
15
16

17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25

FURTHER RESOLVED, That the Purchas~[ and/or the Public Utilities Commission

shall report back to the Board of Swervisors in 90 days regarding the status of the

competitive bid process.

URCHASER
OARD OF SUPERVISORS

Page 2
10/26/2006

c:\documents and settingslvyoungldesktopI061391-2.doc



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102A689

File Number: 061391 Date Passed:

Resolution approving the Fourth Amendment to the Agreement between the City and County of San
Francisco (Purchaser) and Sunset Scavenger Company (Contractor) for hauling services, resulting in
total compensation to the Contractor in an amount not to exceed $10,480,000, pursuant to San
Francisco Charter Section 9.118(b).

October 31, 2006 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell,
McGoldrick, Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval

File No. 061391 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on October 31, 2006 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Frandsco.

Date Approved

/
!jiI ~

.ayor Gavin Newsom

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 3:32 PM on 10131/06


